Robits 1 Stage Lift Assembly Guide

@O©° 00000(@E°000000 n@
o o 6o 0
o 0 ojo o
o o oo o
0o @
oo 0o ©
e o oo o
o0 oo o
00 ojo ®
00 0jo ©
] o @
o O %o @
o0 %o @
tjo @
lo O olo o
o0 oo @
o O oo o
o0 oo @
o O oo @
oo oo @
o O l.'l':!I @
o0 e
o QEE; 002 "g
ﬁﬂahu @ B“ﬂa
o @ uhﬂ :ﬂ::.-:aﬂg?' ﬂ““
o 9 (o = ‘36999
oo e ===
ﬂ"';.;ﬂﬂa



Carriage Assembly




Install two 1 inch spacers (am-1696) between two 0.5 x 0.5 x 6.0 inch tubes (am-5001-0600)
using two 10-32 x 2250 screws (am-1156) and two 10-32 Nylock nuts (am-1063).

o

Fasten two 2 x 4 plates (am-5006_2x4) with two 10-32 x 1250 screws (am-1041) and two 10-32
Nylock nuts (am-1063) to each side.




Install two bearings (am-4724) and two %2 inch screw spacers (am-1697)to a 0.5 x 0.5x 4.0
tube (am-5001-0400) with two 10-32 x 1500 screws and two 10-32 Nylock nuts. Repeat this
process to create two bearing assembilies.

10-32 x 2250 screw (am-1158)

10-32 x 2250 screw (am-1156)
2% 3 L gusset (am-5004_2x3)

Y% inch screw spacer (am-1697)

g Vi inch screw spacer (am-1687)

bearing (am-4724)

Y2 inch screw spacer (am-1697)

——————————— 7 x 3L gusset (am-5004_2x3)
~—————————— 1(0-32 Nylock nut (am-1063)

10-32 Nylock nut (am-1063)



Repeat on the opposite side.




Repeat on the opposite side.




Install one Y2 inch screw spacer (am-1697) and one 1 inch screw spacer (am-1696) using a

10-32 x 2250 screw (am-1156), #10 washer (am-1026), and a 10-32 Nylock nut (am-1063).




Frame Assembly

660000000

-
A -‘:J 1

g

==
k]



Install a total of four 2 x 3 L gussets (am-5004_2x3) to a 0.5 x 0.5 x 10.0 tube (am-5001-1000)
using four 10-32 x 1250 screws (am-1041) and four 10-32 Nylock nuts (am-1063).

Install two 1.0 x 0.5 x 14.0 tubes (am-5026-1400) to the L gussets using four 10-32 x 1250
screws (am-1041) and four 10-32 Nylock nuts (am-1063).




Install two %2 inch screw spacers with a #10 washer on either side.
\Y < i

O
e ©

10-32 Nylock nut( am-1063)

4 inch screw spacer (am-1696)

- 1 inch screw spacer (am-1696)

- 10-32 x 2250 screw (am-1156)



Insert carriage into frame assembly

8O

O
O
io

0o
O
o
o
(]




Fasten a 0.5 x 0.5 x 10.0 tube to the top of the frame using four 10-32 x 2250 screws (am-1156),

four 1 inch screw spacers (am-1696), and four 10-32 Nylock nuts (am-1063)

V) N

QA2

\
o
d
z

CEIEIEEIERI I 2N s e

CER!

PRDH amﬂaaaamﬂmppﬁaﬂﬁﬁmw

rrrrr T

e P &

hihﬁhiﬁ!&‘hﬁh\hﬁ.hthilﬂt‘\t\\h\




Install two %4 screw spacers (am-1700) to the top of the frame using two 10-32 x 1000 screws
(am-1056), two #10 washers (am-1026), and two 10-32 Nylock nuts (am-1063).

TE/ /Y P

e o = &2



Install the motor bracket (am-5012) to the side of the frame using two 10-32 x 1750 screws, two
% inch screw spacers (am-4107), and two 10-32 Nylock nuts (am-1063).

(K1)

0 @0_

@'i‘ ol p["‘i
(e

(0] | |{@EL

@ oeooo@ oo o
HO {

e ©® ©o © © © © © O



Place one 6mm to 375 Hex adapter (am-3444) on the motor shaft. Make sure to secure
by tightening the provided 10-32 set screw.




Install one NeveRest Orbital gearmotor to the motor mount plate using four M3-8mm
patched screws (am-1500).

"O o




Install two spools (am-5027) onto the motor shaft and retain with the %4 inch washer and
screw provided with the adapter.

See stringing guide



